part of this agreement, the Company issued 400,000 shares of common stock that are �restricted securities� as defined in
Rule 144 to �accredited investors� only, to finance the acquisition of JM SciTech, LLC.  These shares were sold at a
price of $0.80 per share.  None of these shares were accorded registration rights of any kind.

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10KSB

66

The Company acquired JMST because the business was synergistic with the Company as they both serve the Biotech
industry.  The business offered a strong growth opportunity, a successful business model, ongoing sales, innovation
and four patents.

An unaudited pro forma balance sheet as of December 31, 2005, and a pro forma income statement for the

year ended December 31, 2005, for the combined (post merger) entity, is presented below:

F-20

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10KSB

67

REFLECT SCIENTIFIC, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2006 and 2005

NOTE 10 -   ACQUISITIONS (Continued)

Cryomaster
As of

December
31, 2005

Reflect as of
December 31,

2005

Combined
Historical

Cyromaster &
Reflect

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Conbined

Cryomaster &
Reflect

December 31,
2005

ASSETS

Current Assets:
Cash $ 4,807 $ 492,102 $ 496,909 $ - $ 496,909
Receivables 317,274 322,174 - 317,274
Inventory - 305,684 305,684 - 305,684
Prepaid assets - 4,363 4,363 - 4,363
Total Current Assets 4,807 1,119,423 1,129,130 - 1,124,230

Fixed assets, (net) 70,726 20,950 91,676 - 91,676

Other Assets:
Deposits - 5,350 5,350 - 5,350
Intangibles 9,085 - 9,085 4,450,000 4,459,085
A c c u m u l a t e d
amortization

- - - (205,452) (205,452)

Total Other Assets 9,085 5,350 14,435 4,244,548 4,258,983
TOTAL ASSETS $ 89,518 $ 1,145,723 $ 1,235,241 $ 4,244,548 $ 5,474,889

Pro Forma
Conbined

Cryomaster &
Reflect December

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10KSB

68

Cryomaster
As of

December
31, 2005

Reflect as of
December 31,

2005

Combined
Historical

Cyromaster &
Reflect

Pro Forma
Adjustment

31, 2005

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY (DEFICIT)

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable $ 10,214 $ 176,644 $ 186,858 $ - $ 186,858
Common stock payable - - - 1,000,000 (1) 1,000,000
Accrued liabilities 76,034 2,343 78,377 - 78,377
Incom taxes payable - 23,077 23,077 - 23,077
Total Current Liabilities 86,248 202,069 288,312 1,000,000 1,288,312

Non-current liabilities:
Deferred income taxes - 32,823 32,823 - 32,823
Notes payable 302,671 - 302,671 - 302,671
T o t a l  n o n - c u r r e n t
liabilities

302,671 32,823 335,494 - 335,494

Total Liabilities 388,919 234,892 623,806 1,000,000 1,623,806
Stockholders' Equity:
Preferred stock - 100 100 - 100
Common Stock 10,000 255,300 265,300 30,000 (1) -

- - - (30,000) (1) 295,300
Add i t i o n a l  P a i d - i n
Capital

- 1,210,337 1,220,337 3,720,000 (1) -

- - - 73,413 (1) 5,003,750
Accumulated defici t
during the Development
Stage (309,401) - (309,401) 309,401 -
Retained earnings - (554,901) (554,901) (476,690) (1,031,591)
Tota l  S tockho lders '
Equity

(299,401) 910,836 611,435 3,646,124 4,252,659

TOTAL LIABILTIES
AND
STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY (DEFICIT)

$ 89,518 $ 1,145,723 $ 1,235,241 $ 4,244,548 $ 5,474,889

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10KSB

69

F-21

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10KSB

70

Cryomaster
As of

December
31, 2005

Reflect as of
December 31,

2005

Combined
Historical

Cyromaster &
Reflect

Pro Forma
Adjustment

Pro Forma
Conbined

Cryomaster &
Reflect December

31, 2005

Sales $ - $ 2,241,069 $ 2,241,069 $ - $ 2,241,069
Cost of Sales - 1,323,883 1,323,883 - 1,323,883
Salaries and wages - 362,935 362,935 - 362,935
Payroll Taxes - 29,795 29,495 - 29,495
Rent expense - 79,587 79,587 - 79,587
G e n e r a l  &
Administrative

12,301 380,845 393,146 205,452 (2) 598,598

Income ( loss)  f rom
operations

(12,301) 64,324 52,023 (205,452) (153,429)

O t h e r  i n c o m e
(expense)
Interest expense - (9,261) (9,261) - (9,261)
Loss on purchase of
patent

(297,100) - (297,100) - (297,100)

Tota l  o ther  income
(expense)

297,100 (9,261) (306,361) - (306,361)

Income tax expense - (16,900) (16,900) - (16,900)
Net Income (loss) $ (309,401) $ 38,163 $ (271,238) $ (205,452) $ (476,690)
Basic loss per share (.17) (0.00) (0.00) - (0.02)
Weighted average
shares Outstanding

1,808,219 24,441,014 24,441,014 - 27,441,014

Description of Adjustments and Other Notes

Edgar Filing: REFLECT SCIENTIFIC INC - Form 10KSB

71

(1) To eliminate the accumulated deficit during the development stage of Cryomaster and the paid in capital of Reflect
as of the date of the merger.

(2) To record 12 months of amortization for patent purchased by Reflect as a result of the merger.

NOTE 11 - SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

Effective August 3, 2006, the Company signed a Letter of Intent to purchase All Temp Engineering.  As consideration